PARKLAND VILLAGE SCHOOL THOUGHTEXCHANGE 2022

Parkland School Division 70

Q1 What are some things you appreciate and some concerns
you have about Parkland Village School and/or Parkland
School Division this year? (Note: you can hit the three
purple dots and skip a thought in the 'Star' phase if a
thought doesn't apply to you.)

| appreciate the play parkland program this

5
year, it's great that the kids get to try 45 W W W7 4
different activities. Ranked #1 of 29 g
1
How committed Parkland Village School staff 5
are to their students. They areworkinghard 44 W W W~ 4
to improve the Literacy and Numeracy skills Ranked #2 of 29 g
of the students. For children to build a solid 1
foundation of Literacy and Numeracy to be
successful in their learning.
| appreciate the play parkland program. It’s 5
extra work and headache (I’'m sure) but my 44 W W W7 4
child enjoys it so very much. Physical Activity. Ranked #3 of 29 g
New environment. Fun. 1
The love of the students and the pure 5
dedication to keeping the kids engaged and 44 W WX 4
learning while keeping them safe. | feel totally Ranked #4 of 29 g
safe sending them. | know, and they know, that 1

school is a safe place to be. They know the
teachers care about them.




| appreciate the small classes and assistance

5 o e—
my child receives when needed My child 43 WA KXW 7 (174) 4 S e—
sometimes needs extra help with certain Ranked #5 of 29 g :
activities and items, and is able to receive it 1 %
here
Parkland Village School is it's own 5 e e—
community. When my kids go to Prescott | 43 Wk W7 (178) 4 S m—
will miss everyone terribly. It is a wonderful Ranked #6 of 29 g : )
place. All students supported, engage families, 1%
celebrate milestones and holidays. We have
had a fabulous experience there.
Communication with my students teacher. 5 e e—
She is so open and quick to respond. | have 42 W W W 7 (164) 4 e m—
confidence in her & being able to get Ranked #7 of 29 g : -
knowledge as to what is happening. 1 %
Mrs Dvorak knows every child in the school, | 5 e—
swear. She is amazing and my kids havebeen 42 Yrfr - # 7 (16 &) 4 S w—
blessed to have her. She is flexible, Ranked #8 of 29 g : -
approachable, kind, loving, and no one I've met 1
has anything but great things to say about her.
The EA's in PV have helped my son in ways | 5 e e—
cannot count. He would not be the kid he is 42 Wik W7 (144) 4 S -
today without them. Thanks to all of them. Ranked #9 of 29 S
They helped him communicate, learn to talk, 1 %
get his focused, know when he needs extra
help, and keep him excited to go to school.
The staff and administration are always 5 e—
approachable and welcoming. 42 Wk Wik 7114 ‘31 :—

Ranked #10 of 29 2 %

1 4

| appreciate the weekly emails! It helps me —
feel much more connectedanduptodateon 4.1 e e W W7 (17 &) —

what is going on.

Ranked #11 of 29

BN WA G
* % % % %




Small school with committed teachers | have a
child who has special needs and the excellent
staff have helped him to feel safe and
confident which has helped him grow and learn

41 Atk (18

Ranked #12 of 29

The custodian at PV is a lovely lady but she

5 o e—
needs extra help for outside care in the 40 Wl Wl 7 (164) 4 o —

winter. It is too big ajob. There is a lot of ice Ranked #13 of 29 g : o

and snow to take care of in the mornings when 1%

the kids are arriving and getting on buses.

A sidewalk around PV would be nice. in winter 5 e e—
when it is straight ice around the school, it is 39 Wl W7 (154) 4 S m—

really hard for the kids and teachers to get to Ranked #14 of 29 g : -

the doors. 1%

I really want to see the school go to grade 6 |
feel a smaller school will be best for my kiddos,
they are highly supported and | don’t feel they
will be as supported in a larger school

3.9 Wk Wiy (148)

Ranked #15 of 29

The teachers and support staff are amazing.

5 oy e—
This is our first year at this school and have 3.9 Wl Wi (54 4 o m—
never come across staff that are so involved Ranked #16 of 29 g :
and love the students so much. My son loves it 1 %
| appreciate the effort that teachers and 5 e e—
support staff at PVS put into supporting 3.8 WW W {7 (148) 4 o m—
masking and improved hand hygiene. This Ranked #17 of 29 S
makes me feel more comfortable sending my 1%
child to school, it feels like my child is
supported in masking.
I wish there was a grade 5/6 class So my child 5 e e—
canstay with his friends and itisaconvenient 3.6 W #r 7  (4&) 4 %
location for me to pick up drop off Ranked #18 of 29 g : —

1 %




The yard at PVS is not safe in winter for
pickup; we are to park at hall but there is no
clear/safe sidewalk/path | need to bring my
other small children to pick up and am forced
to walk through the staff lot and risk traffic or
along the building on slick ice

35 W W7 (148)

Ranked #19 of 29
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The hours, being different from other schools,

5 o —
causes issues for after school care.Inowhave 34 W #7754 4 %

to arrange after school care for my daughter Ranked #20 of 29 g : —
because she gets home over an hour before 1 s =

her older siblings.

Love the school because of the 5 A e—
educators/assistants who work hard to 34 Wl W24 4 S —
support all the students. Its important to hear Ranked #21 of 29 g :

kids and what is going on with them, so they 1 %

feel understood so they are in the best place
mentally ,to learn.

3.3 Wk vy (38)

Ranked #22 of 29

RPN WA G
* % % % %

The kids love the small school because they
can go places on their own from a young age,
and they know everyone. This builds
confidence and esteem in children.

33 WA W18

Ranked #23 of 29

RPN WA G
* % % % %

Having the buses not leave the school until
after the morning bell rings makes drop off on
the east side of the building very difficult. No
sidewalks around the school make drop off on
the west side unsafe, especially if its icy. If
buses left sooner we could do drop off from
the street

3.2 el iy vr (168)

Ranked #24 of 29
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Concern about the cleanliness of the school;
are high touch surfaces and areas like the
bathrooms being kept clean, frequently
throughout the day? This affects how safe |
feel it is for my child to be at school

3.0 Wk Wiy (174

Ranked #25 of 29

RPN WA G
%* % % % %




Free after school activities for grade 4 Not all
parents have lots of $$ to let their do extra
activities

3.0 Wk v vy (48

Ranked #26 of 29

PN Wb
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The cleanliness of the school could be
assessed against how another person would
complete them. Lots of areas are missed
consistently.

30 W Wi 2&)

Ranked #27 of 29

PNWA~O

Transportation has been a nightmare this
year. The constant delays in busing have
created so much stress, confusion, and safety
issues for our family.

2.9 Wl Vo Tr (d)

Ranked #28 of 29

My concern is the apparent lack of planning
either from the division side or more likely
the city side to build schools for growing pop.

2.9 Wiy 28

Ranked #29 of 29
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